South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:01:22 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H 3768 General Bill, By Chalk
Summary: Sales and use tax

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 4-10-25, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE EXEMPTION OF CERTAIN CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FROM A LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX FOR COUNTY OR
MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS UNDER WHICH TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY IS TO BE DELIVERED AFTER THE
IMPOSITION DATE OF THE TAX, SO AS TO REVISE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THESE
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS ARE EXEMPT.

03/25/09
03/25/09
04/15/10
04/22/10
04/22/10
04/22/10
04/23/10
04/27/10
04/27/10

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-54

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-54

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-14

Read second time HJ-30

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-1 HJ-30

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-32
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7

Page 1 of 1



