

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

### H 3768 General Bill, By Chalk

#### Summary: Sales and use tax

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 4-10-25, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE EXEMPTION OF CERTAIN CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FROM A LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX FOR COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS UNDER WHICH TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY IS TO BE DELIVERED AFTER THE IMPOSITION DATE OF THE TAX, SO AS TO REVISE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THESE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS ARE EXEMPT.

03/25/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-54
03/25/09	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-54
04/15/10	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-14
04/22/10	House	Read second time HJ-30
04/22/10	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-1 HJ-30
04/22/10	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-32
04/23/10	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
04/27/10	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
04/27/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7